TIME : 11:08:55 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/17 TO 12/03/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/84	6th Irish Forestry Fund PLC	Ρ	06/03/2017	for development consisting of the construction of a new forestry access entrance to an existing mature forestry and all ancillary works at Knockadoo			
				Coolaney Co. Sligo			
17/85	Patrick Rogers & Co Ltd	Ρ	06/03/2017	for development consisting of a) demolition of existing store (35 sqm), (b) construction of a new single storey retail extension (76 sqm) and (c) all ancillary site works to premises			
				O'Connell Street Ballymote Co. Sligo			
17/86	Brendan Leonard on behalf of Tourlestraun GAA Club	Ρ	07/03/2017	for development consisting of a revised design tothe proposed single storey clubhouse at training grounds, to that approved under planning reference number PL 12/175			
				Toorlestraun Co. Sligo			

TIME : 11:08:55 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/17 TO 12/03/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/87	John Waters	P	07/03/2017	for development consisting of the construction of a front porch, addition of 3 no. roof windows to the existing front roof and all associated site works			
				16B Streedagh Grange Co. Sligo			
17/88	Jim and Catherine Flood	Ρ	07/03/2017	for development consisting of the construction of a front porch, addition of 3 no. roof windows to the existing front roof and all associated site works			
				Rosses Upper Rosses Point Co. Sligo			
17/89	Paul O'Connor	Ρ	09/03/2017	for development consisting of retention of alterations to front elevation/office front of commercial premises as constructed and retain signage erected on same at			
				Humbert Street Tubbercurry Co. Sligo			

TIME : 11:08:55 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/03/17 TO 12/03/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 17/90	APPLICANTS NAME BASD Developments Ltd	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 09/03/2017	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for development consisting of the construction of a part two storey and part single storey extension to side of existing two storey end of terrace dwelling house 15 St. Brigid's Place Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
17/91	G. Bruss, GmbH	Ρ	09/03/2017	for development consisting of the change of use of 0.14ha from yard area to surface car parking, the retention of use as surface car parking of 0.13ha, alterations to existing boundary treatments and associated site works at their production facility Finisklin Road Finisklin Sligo			
-	Total: 8						

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/03/2017 TO 12/03/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/351	Ophardt Ireland Productions mbh	Ρ	31/08/2016	development consisting of (1) construction of a two storey extension of 27 sq.m at the main building entrance (2) erection of an external canopy over the main building entrance and overcladding of the external facade finishes including new external doors and windows to the existing office administration areas (3) enclosing of an existing external space between Units 1 and 2 for external storage by means of a facade enclosure only (4) construction of an extension of 45 sq.m. to the workshop production area between Units 2 and 3 (5) construction of an extension of 227 sq.m. to the workshop production area at the west side of Unit 3 (6) internal minor modification to the office administration areas including installation of an internal bridge of 15 sq.m linking the first floor office to the existing mezzanine level in the production area of Unit 1 (7) retention of an existing internal mezzanine level of 15 sq.m in the production area between Unit 1 and 2 (8) decommissioning of the existing septic tank system and installation of a proprietary wastewater and tertiary treatment system and associated site works and services Ballybrennan Ballymote Co. Sligo	09/03/2017	P101/16
				5		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/03/2017 TO 12/03/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
Tracey Stenson	R	18/01/2017	permission for development consisting of: (a) erection of a domestic garage plus (b) retention of bathroom/dressing room extension at first floor level and conservatory extension at ground floor level (planning permission PL 12/209 refers)	09/03/2017	99
			Ballycummin		
			5		
			co. Silgo		
Mary Mason	R	19/01/2017	development consisting of (1) retention of existing dwelling house (2) upgrading of existing septic tank system to include new proprietary effluent treatment unit and percolation area (Planning Permission PL 15494 also applies)	09/03/2017	P104/17
			Dunneill Dromore West Co. Sligo		
	Tracey Stenson	APPLICANTS NAMETYPETracey StensonR	APPLICANTS NAMETYPERECEIVEDTracey StensonR18/01/2017	APPLICANTS NAMETYPERECEIVEDDEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATIONTracey StensonR18/01/2017permission for development consisting of: (a) erection of a domestic garage plus (b) retention of bathroom/dressing room extension at first floor level and conservatory extension at ground floor level (planning permission PL 12/209 refers)Mary MasonR19/01/2017development consisting of (1) retention of existing dwelling house (2) upgrading of existing septic tank system to include new proprietary effluent treatment unit and percolation area (Planning Permission PL 15494 also applies)Dunneill Dromore WestDunneill	APPLICANTS NAMETYPERECEIVEDDEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATIONDATETracey StensonR18/01/2017permission for development consisting of: (a) erection of a domestic garage plus (b) retention of bathroom/dressing room extension at first floor level and conservatory extension PL 12/209 refers)09/03/2017Mary MasonR19/01/2017development consisting of (1) retention of existing welling house (2) upgrading of existing septic tank system to include new proprietary effluent treatment unit and percolation area (Planning Permission PL 15494 also applies)09/03/2017Dunneill Dromore WestDromore WestDunneill Dromore WestDunneill Dromore West

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/03/2017 TO 12/03/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/11	Mary Glendinning	Ρ	20/01/2017	development consisting of: (1) demolition of existing extensions to the rear of the property (37 sq.m) (2) replacement with the construction of a single storey extension to the rear of the dwelling (89 sq.m) (3) new window to the east elevation of the existing dwelling (4) replacement of existing septic tank and new percolation area	09/03/2017	P103/17
				Bunduff Cliffony Co. Sligo P91 PN56		
17/17	John Gaffney	Р	25/01/2017	development consisting of the construction of a new 3 bay slatted shed together with all ancillary site works and services	07/03/2017	P98/17
				Tobertelly Tubbercurry Co. Sligo		
	Total: 5					

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 06/03/2017 TO 12/03/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

/

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 06/03/2017 TO 12/03/2017

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P.
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.		DATE
16/485	Siobhan McGowan Lecarrownaveagh Enniscrone Co. Sligo	0	09/02/2017	R	development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house, domestic garage and on-site wastewater treatment system together with ancillary site development works Lecarrownaveagh Enniscrone Co. Sligo	07/03/2017

Total : 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 06/03/2017 TO 12/03/2017

APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS		APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DEC. DATE	DECISION	
Total :	0							
